

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 15-459C1 4862 (LD11256)

	1013:	97422	
•	Fo the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.	
-	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Louis R. Nerone, Weizhong Tang and Van Anh N. Nguyen	General Electric Company 1975 Noble Road, Nela Park Cleveland, Ohio 44112	
	Nature of conveyance:	1 10 Percey to at 1018 James 3/13/13/14/1 45	
	X Assignment Merger	S Postal Service as Express Mail addresses to second Commissioner to materials and	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		
	Execution Date: June 8, 2000	Cynthia M. Dilom	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: June 8, 2000	
	A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).: 09-541380	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Stephen J. Schultz WATTS, HOFFMANN, FISHER & HEINKE CO., L.P.A. P.O. Box 99839	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.41): \$40.00	
		X Enclosed.	
	Cleveland, Ohio 44199-0839	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
		X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment or to charge any fee deficiencies under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h) to our deposit account.	
		8. Deposit account number: 23-0630	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	Statement and signature.		
	the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	George L. Pinchak, Reg. No. 37,697 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
	Commissioner of BOX AS	vith required cover sheet information to: If Patents & Trademarks SSIGNMENTS Iton, D.C. 20231	
	vvasiiiig	iton, D.C. 2023 i	
		PATENT	

01 FC:581

40.00 GP

PATENT

REEL: 010890 FRAME: 0370

Attorney's Docket No.: 15-459C1 (LD 11256)

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

We, Louis R. Nerone, Weizhong Tang, and Van Anh N. Nguyen of 8058 Tanager Oval, Brecksville, Ohio 44141, 27645 Bishop Park, Apt. #708, Willoughby, Ohio 44092 and 1082 Avondale Road, South Euclid, Ohio 44121, respectively, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

POWER REGULATION CIRCUIT FOR HIGH FREQUENCY ELECTRONIC BALLAST FOR CERAMIC METAL HALIDE LAMP

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by us on the date indicated below, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Signed at Cleveland, Theo	, on th	his Jth day of JUNE, 2000. Louis R. Nerone	,
STATE OF Chic)		
COUNTY OF Cuyahoga): SS .))	

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Louis R. Nerone to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this gth day of ______, 2000.

(Seal)

SARA JAN GAJOWSKI
Notary Public, State of Ohio, Geauga Cty.
My Commission Expires Dec. 3, 2003

Notary Public Public

PATENT REEL: 010890 FRAME: 0371

	Attorney's Docket No.: 15-459C1 (LD 11256) Page 1 of
Signed at <u>leveland</u> , atto, on t	his 8th day of June, 2000.
•	Weizhong Fang
STATE OF Chio COUNTY OF Chapa hoga	~
ί	
	above named Weizhong Tang to me personally known, who acknowledged he uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my	y hand and affixed my seal, this & day of June, 2000.
	(Seal) Notary Public, State of Ohio, Geauga Cty. My Commission Expires Dec. 3, 2003
Signed at <u>Occeland</u> , OH, on t	his <u>8</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2000.
•	his day of, 2000.
	,

STATE OF Chio
): SS
COUNTY OF Cuyahoga)

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Van Anh N. Nguyen to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of ______, 2000.

(Seal)

SARA JAN GAJOWSKI
Notary Public, State of Ohio, Geauga Cty.
My Commission Expires Dec. 3, 2003

PATENT REEL: 010890 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 06/09/2000